
CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

As of January 1, 2011

SUMMIT COUNTY

School Districts

West Grand

Summit

District Number
and Name

1343

3000

 $8,138,780 

 $1,926,570,520 

Assessed Valuation

 13.811 

 10.666 

General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 3.489 

 3.582 

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 2.120 

 3.199 

Overrides
Transportation

 Levy              Revenue

 0.275 

 0.456 

 0.000 

 0.403 

ADA Asbestos /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

 0.009 

 0.058 

 19.704 

 18.364 

Total

 Levy               Revenue

 $112,405 

 $20,548,801 

 $160,367

 $35,379,541

 $0 

 $776,408 

 $73 

 $111,741 

 $17,254 

 $6,163,099 

 $2,238 

 $878,516 

 $28,396 

 $6,900,976 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

Junior Colleges

Colorado Mountain College  $1,926,570,520  3.997 

 0.000 

 $7,700,502 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 3.997  $7,700,502 

County Purposes

General

Road And Bridge

Public Welfare

Capital Expenditures

Library

 $1,934,709,290 

 $1,934,709,290 

 $1,934,709,290 

 $1,934,709,290 

 $1,934,709,290 

 4.207 

 0.814 

 0.103 

 0.000 

 0.548 

 $8,139,322 

 $1,574,853 

 $199,275 

 $0 

 $1,060,221 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 2.991 

 0.000 

 0.033 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $5,786,715

 $0

 $63,845

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 4.240 

 0.814 

 0.103 

 2.991 

 0.548 

 $8,203,167

 $1,574,853

 $199,275

 $5,786,715

 $1,060,221

^

^

~

~

^

~

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

~

Total  $1,926,570,520 XXX

XXX

 $7,700,502 

 $0 
XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

^

~
XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 
XXX  $7,700,502 

Total  $1,934,709,300 XXX

XXX

 $20,661,206 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $6,929,372 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $6,180,353 

 $880,754 

XXX

XXX

 $776,408 

 $111,814 

XXX  $35,539,908 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



County Purposes

Open Space

Public Lands

Early Childhood Care & 
Learning

Legacy Program Operations 
Fund

2010 1A General

2010 1A Multipurpose

 $1,934,709,290 

 $1,934,709,290 

 $1,934,709,290 

 $1,934,709,290 

 $1,934,709,290 

 $1,934,709,290 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 1.344 

 0.000 

 0.500 

 0.336 

 0.766 

 0.953 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $2,600,249

 $0

 $967,355

 $650,062

 $1,481,987

 $1,843,778

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 1.344 

 0.000 

 0.500 

 0.336 

 0.766 

 0.953 

 $2,600,249

 $0

 $967,355

 $650,062

 $1,481,987

 $1,843,778

 $1,934,709,290  5.672 

 0.000 

 $10,973,671 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 0.000

 6.890 

 0.033 

 $13,330,147

 $63,845

 12.595  $24,367,664

Cities and Towns

Silverthorne

Frisco

Dillon

Breckenridge

Montezuma

Blue River

 $186,258,380 

 $191,978,840 

 $76,962,830 

 $582,216,260 

 $2,551,160 

 $51,148,640 

 0.000 

 0.798 

 3.351 

 5.070 

 3.188 

 12.060 

 $0 

 $153,199 

 $257,902 

 $2,951,836 

 $8,133 

 $616,853 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<0.673>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

<$51,796>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 1.875 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $1,091,655 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.798 

 2.678 

 6.945 

 3.188 

 12.060 

 $0 

 $153,199 

 $206,106 

 $4,043,492 

 $8,133 

 $616,853 

^

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

~

~

^

~

^

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

~

~

Total

Total  $1,091,116,110 XXX

XXX

 $3,987,924 

<$51,796>

XXX

XXX

 $1,091,655 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX  $5,027,783 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

As of January 1, 2011

SUMMIT COUNTY

Metropolitan Districts

Local Improvement and Service Districts

Alpine Metropolitan District

Breckenridge Mountain 
Metro. District

Buffalo Mountain 
Metropolitan District

Copper Mtn. Consolidated 
Metro. District

Corinthian Hill Metropolitan 
District

Dillon Valley Metropolitan 
District

Eagles Nest Metropolitan 
District

Hamilton Creek Metropolitan 
District

Swan's Nest Metropolitan 
District

Willow Brook Metropolitan 
District

Willow Brook Metro. District-
Bond Only

 $900 

 $30,635,140 

 $66,353,110 

 $83,091,050 

 $8,498,760 

 $23,733,930 

 $66,350,450 

 $9,690,730 

 $6,540,720 

 $6,681,430 

 $24,480 

 20.000 

 0.000 

 15.000 

 20.494 

 10.400 

 0.000 

 3.000 

 0.000 

 5.000 

 31.526 

 0.000 

 $18 

 $0 

 $995,297 

 $1,702,868 

 $88,387 

 $0 

 $199,051 

 $0 

 $32,704 

 $210,639 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<3.250>

<0.243>

<2.148>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

<$215,648>

<$20,191>

<$18,255>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 23.000 

 0.000 

 7.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 12.000 

 40.000 

 30.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $704,608 

 $0 

 $581,637 

 $0 

 $0 

 $796,205 

 $387,629 

 $196,222 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 2.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $61,270 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 17.474 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.049 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.028 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $116,751 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $4,071 

 $0 

 $0 

 $1,858 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 20.000 

 25.000 

 11.750 

 27.300 

 8.252 

 0.000 

 15.028 

 40.000 

 35.000 

 49.000 

 0.000 

 $18 

 $765,879 

 $779,649 

 $2,268,386 

 $70,132 

 $0 

 $997,115 

 $387,629 

 $228,925 

 $327,390 

 $0 

Total  $301,600,700 XXX

XXX

 $3,228,963 

<$254,094>

XXX

XXX

 $2,666,302 

 $61,270 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $116,751 

 $5,929 

XXX  $5,825,122 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Fire Protection Districts

Sanitation Districts

Water Districts

Lake Dillon Fire Protection 
District

Lower Blue Fire Protection 
District

Red, White & Blue F.P.D.

Snake River Fire Protection 
District

Frisco Sanitation

Upper Blue Sanitation 
District

Alpensee Water District

East Dillon Water District

Heeney Water District

Snake River Water District

Timber Creek Water District

 $902,311,910 

 $9,856,620 

 $898,721,250 

 $268,900,920 

 $207,640,590 

 $748,796,390 

 $3,285,330 

 $70,382,610 

 $2,031,640 

 $170,143,530 

 $6,512,200 

 7.959 

 5.194 

 8.500 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 11.433 

 0.000 

 3.480 

 0.000 

 3.133 

 $7,181,500 

 $51,195 

 $7,639,131 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $37,561 

 $0 

 $7,070 

 $0 

 $20,403 

 0.000 

<0.886>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

<$8,733>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.400 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 38.567 

 2.811 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 5.221 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $107,560 

 $0 

 $0 

 $126,705 

 $197,846 

 $0 

 $0 

 $34,000 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.300 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 3.480 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.020 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $270,694 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $7,070 

 $0 

 $0 

 $18,046 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 8.279 

 4.308 

 8.500 

 0.400 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 50.000 

 2.811 

 6.960 

 0.000 

 8.354 

 $7,470,240 

 $42,462 

 $7,639,131 

 $107,560 

 $0 

 $0 

 $164,267 

 $197,846 

 $14,140 

 $0 

 $54,403 

Total

Total

 $2,079,790,700 

 $956,436,980 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $14,871,826 

 $0 

<$8,733>

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $107,560 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $270,694 

 $0 

 $18,046 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $15,259,394 

 $0 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

As of January 1, 2011

SUMMIT COUNTY

Water Districts

Other

Colorado River Water Cons. 
District

Kremmling Memorial 
Hospital District

Mesa Cortina Water & San. 
District

Middle Park Water 
Conservancy District

S. Maryland Crk. Ranch GID,
Town of Silv

 $1,934,709,290 

 $25,261,800 

 $13,587,170 

 $1,934,709,290 

 $1,317,810 

 0.252 

 7.045 

 0.000 

 0.056 

 30.000 

 $487,547 

 $177,969 

 $0 

 $108,344 

 $39,534 

<0.065>

<3.617>

 0.000 

 0.000 

<30.000>

<$125,756>

<$91,372>

 $0 

 $0 

<$39,534>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.001 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $1,935 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.188 

 3.428 

 0.000 

 0.056 

 0.000 

 $363,725 

 $86,597 

 $0 

 $108,344 

 $0 

Total Local Impv & Svc  $7,499,769,050 XXX

XXX

 $18,979,218 

<$519,489>

XXX

XXX

 $3,132,413 ^

 $61,270 ~

XXX

XXX  $25,910 

 $394,515 XXX  $22,073,837 

Total

Total

 $252,355,310 

 $3,909,585,360 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $65,034 

 $813,394 

 $0 

<$256,662>

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $358,551 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $7,070 

 $0 

 $0 

 $1,935 

XXX

XXX

 $430,655 

 $558,667 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Schools

Local Government

Districts

Junior Colleges

Counties

Cities and Towns

Local Improv. and Service

 $1,934,709,300 

 $1,926,570,520 

 $1,934,709,290 

 $1,091,116,110 

 $7,499,769,050 

 $20,661,206 

 $7,700,502 

 $10,973,671 

 $3,987,924 

 $18,979,218 

 $6,929,372 

 $0 

 $0 

 $1,091,655 

 $3,132,413 

 $888,222 

 $0 

 $13,393,992 

 $0 

 $420,425 

 $35,539,908 

 $7,700,502 

 $24,367,664 

 $5,027,783 

 $22,073,837 

       $6,180,353 

///////

///////

///////

///////

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

<$51,796>

<$519,489>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $61,270 

         $880,754 

///////

///////

///////

///////

Type of Levy Assessed
Valuation

General Operating
Temp Tax Credit

Revenue

Bond Redemption
Contractual

Obligation Revenue

Overrides
Transportation

Revenue

Other*
Revenue

Total
Revenues

SUMMARY OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

 $28,361,708 

 $33,940,813 

 $0 

<$571,285>

 $6,929,372 

 $4,224,069 

 $0 

 $61,270 

///////

///////

///////

///////

 $888,222 

 $14,702,640 

 $43,240,410 

 $51,469,284 

XXX

XXX

Sub-Total School

Sub-Total Local Gov't

Total Valuation and Revenue  $1,934,709,290  $62,302,521 

<$571,285>

 $11,153,440 

 $61,270 

 $6,180,353 

 $880,754 

 $14,702,640  $94,709,694 

*See detail for specific fund type and name


